
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2586
ANSWERED ON:28.08.2012
BHADRAPADA SAKA PROTECTED MONUMENTS
Tirkey Shri Manohar

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of protected monuments in the country where ticket is issued for entry;

(b) the revenue earned through the sale of tickets during each of the last three years, State-wise; and

(c) the total amount spent on renovation and maintenance of these monuments during the said period, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION AND MINISTER OF CULTURE (KUMARI SELJA)

(a) The details of protected monuments under the jurisdiction of Archaeological Survey of India in the country where ticket is issued for entry are at Annexure-I.

(b) The State-wise details are at Annexure-II.

(c) The State-wise details are at Annexure-III.
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